AM-5302 Rev.  1
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 1 of/de 6 Project/Projet:AP-AM-00-0073
Measurement Canada Mesures Canada
An agency of Industry Canada Un Organisme d’Industrie Canada
NOTICE OF APPROVAL AVIS D’APPROBATION
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of Industry
for:

l’imprimante c.-à-d. sortie au port série
RS232.
MODEL NUMBER CODING
Model: TEK 9000**** and UMC222****
1st asterisk
* Enclosure
A = NEMA 4x (Stainless Steel)
B = Painted (Mild Steel)
2nd asterisk
** Power
A = 117 VAC, 60 Hz
B = 220 VAC, 50 Hz
3rd asterisk
*** Options
A = Std. RS232
B = Time/Date
4th asterisk
**** Load Cell Connection
A - Cable bushing
B = (6) Pin Connector
CODE DU NUMÉRO DE MODÈLE
Modèle: TEK 9000**** et UMC222****
1er astérisque
* Boîtier
A = NEMA 4x (acier inoxydable)
B = Peint (acier doux)
2e astérisque
** Alimentation
A = 117 V c.a., 60 Hz
B = 220 V c.a., 50 Hz
3e astérisque
*** Options
A = RS232 standard
B = Heure/Date
4e astérisque
**** Connexion de la cellule de pesée
A - Traversée de câble
B = Connecteur à broches (6)
SEALING
Means of adjustment and configuration parameters  are
sealed by using a wire security seal threaded through a
stationary pin and a sealing screw located in the lower
right corner of the case.
SCELLEMENT
Les organes de réglage et les paramètres de configuration
sont scellés à l’aide d’un fil métallique passé à travers une
broche fixe et une vis de scellement situées dans le coin
droit inférieur du boîtier.
AM-5302 Rev.  1
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 4 of/de 6 Project/Projet:AP-AM-00-0073
Note:  The Total Mode function is not permitted and
must be deactivated prior to sealing the indicator.
Remarque: La fonction du mode de totalisation n’est
pas permise et doit être désactivée avant
de sceller l’indicateur.
REVISION
The purpose of Revision 1 is toadd the UMC222 model
and to change the name and address of the applicant and
manufacturer from Eaton Corporation, to Condec.
RÉVISION
La révision no 1 a pour objet d’ajouter le modèle
UMC222 et de remplacer le nom et l’adresse du
requérant et du fabricant Eaton Corporation par ceux de
Condec.
EVALUATED BY
AM-5302 and AM-5302 Rev.  1
Ken Chin
Complex Approvals Examiner